

## 2022 HDNA FEES & CHARGES

2022 HDNA Fees			
Туре	2022 HDNA Fee	2022 HDNA Fee published	2021 HDNA Fee**
		on PlayHQ	
Winter Junior Competition (individual) - incl Set & Go	93.00	81.00*	90.52
Winter Senior Competition (individual) - incl Cadets	102.00	90.00*	99.86
All Abilities	15.00	15.00	19.18
Night Competition (team)	300.00	300.00	300.00
Winter Competition Junior Reserve (max 2 games)	17.00	17.00	16.52
Winter Competition Senior Reserve (max 2 games)	17.00	17.00	16.86
Winter Competition Junior half season (week 7)	35.00	35.00	34.52
Winter Competition Senior half season (week 7)	35.00	35.00	34.86
		·	

All fees include GST

\* Absorbed PHQ 2.03% transaction fee and COVID-19 instant rebate applied

\*\* 2021 fee not LFL as does not include Pinpoint transaction fee

2022 NNSW and NA Fees (subject to approval at NNSW Council Meeting 6/11/21)			
Туре	2022 NNSW & NA Fee***	2021 NNSW Fee**	
Junior Registration	74.00	68.48	
Senior Registration	95.00	90.14	
All Abilities	35.00	30.82	
NetSetGO	74.00	66.19	
Non-Player	48.00	46.78	
Junior Summer Registration (1/9/22-31/12/22)	52.00	47.93	
Senior Summer Registration (1/9/22-31/12/22)	68.00	63.10	

All fees include GST

\*\*\*Includes PlayHQ Transaction Fee